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For Personal Use Only

Vehicle information:
1995 LEXUS SC 300
VIM: JT8JZ31CXS0032895
COUPE
3.0L L6 Fl DOHC 24V
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Standard Equipment | Safety[.Options

Search for other 1995 LEXUS SC SERIES
vehicles in Fair Oaks, CA

Accident / Damage reported

n
3 Previous owners

y: Types of owners: Lease, Personal

A, 4 Service records available

',**:-

23 Detailed records available

101l* 1,
Last reported odometer
readjng

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/03/09 at 9:57 PM (EDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX, Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.
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ICjAlltiFiAH Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased

Type of owner

Estimated length of ownership

Owned in the following states/provinces

Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

ICIAIRIFIARI Title History

JL Owner 1

1995

Lease

3 years

Georgia

7,300/yr

27,652

,L Owner 1

L Owner 2
Iwl

1999

Personal

1 yr. 6 mo.

California

—

13,228

!L Owner 2

JL Owner

2001

Personal

8 years

California

—

121,190

,*a Owner
1 CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Salvage | Junk ) Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles
2gg] (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report,

CARFAX will buy this vehicle back. Register | View Terms

CiAIRF A Additional History L Owner 1
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

ail

No issues
Reported

i Owner 2

No Issues
Reported

, Owner 3

No Issues
Reported
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Structural / Frame Damage
No structural / frame damage reported to CARFAX.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Rollback
Inconsistent odometer reading indicated.

Accident / Damage
Accident reported on 01/10/1998.

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Lexus dealer for any open recalls.

Basic Warranty
No data reported to CARFAX.

grot No Issues
£j| Reported

S
No Issues
Reported

H No Issues
Indicated

/A Accident
-ZZ3 Reported

M*| No Recalls
Km Reported

No Data
Reported

*wj No Issues
\M Reported

gar* No Issues
&M Reported

/£v Inconsistent
^— Reading

No New Issues
Reported

.̂ No Recalls
iy Reported

No Data
Reported

apm No Issues
&m Reported

my* No Issues
&m Reported

No New Issues
Indicated

No New Issues
Reported

PPH No Recalls
lyi Reported

No Data
Reported

Tell us what you know about this vehicle

C A R P A |XJ Hot Listings"

Looking for other 1995 LEXUS SC 300 vehicles like this one in your area?
Search CARFAX Hot Listings for an up-to-date list of vehicles in your area, all with the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee!

Detailed History Glossary

£ Owner 1
Purchased:
Type:
Where:
Est. miles/year:
Est. length
owned:

1995
Lease
Georgia
7,300/yr
8/15/95 -
9/8/98
(3 years)

Date: Mileage: Source:

07/05/1995 NICE

08/15/1995

Low mileage! This
owner drove an
estimated 7,300 miles
per year, lower than
the industry average
of 15,000 miles.
These vehicles can
be a better value.

10/02/1995

01/13/1996

01/11/1997

01/10/1998

2,430

03/10/1998

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brentwood, TN

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brentwood, TN
Title #29800529

Georgia
Inspection Station
Atlanta, GA

9,154 Georgia
Inspection Station
Marietta, GA

Georgia
Police Report

19,287 Nalley Lexus Galleria
Smyrna, GA
770-428-9600

Comments:

Vehicle manufactured
and shipped to original dealer

Registered as lease vehicle

Don't be confused by the two
locations in this record. The
title was held in Brentwood,
Tennessee but the car was
registered to be driven in
Georgia.

Title or registration issued
First owner reported

Passed emissions inspection

Passed emissions inspection

Accident reported
in Cobb County
Involving a rear impact
It hit another motor vehicle
Moderate damage reported

CARFAX began reporting this information on 05/25/2009.

Vehicle serviced
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09/08/1998

www.nalleylexussmyrn
a.com

23,520 Auto Auction
Southeast Region

Vehicle sold

Dealers routinely buy and
sell millions of used vehicles
at auction each year.

10/01/1998

06/28/1999

07/30/1999

23,775 Georgia
Inspection Station
Atlanta, GA

Passed emissions inspection

Nalley Lexus Galleria Vehicle serviced
Smyrna, GA
770-428-9600
www.nalleylexussmyrn
a.com

27,652 Nalley Lexus Galleria Vehicle serviced
Smyrna, GA
770-428-9600
www.nalleylexussmyrn
a.com

& Owner 2
Purchased: 1999
Type: Personal
Where: California
Est, miles/year: —
Est. length 12/30/99 -
owned: 7/13/01

(1 yr. 6 mo.)

Date: Mileage: Source:

12/30/1999 29,475 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Francisco, CA

01/14/2000 29,907 California
Inspection Station
San Francisco, CA

02/22/2000 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Francisco, CA

03/02/2000 13,228 Nalley Lexus Gaileria
Smyrna, GA
770-428-9600
www.nalleylexussmyrn
a.com

07/13/2001 Dealer Inventory
California

08/13/2001 California
Inspection Station
Sacramento, CA

Comments:

Odometer reading reported

Passed emissions inspection

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced
INCONSISTENT ODOMETER READING

4
It is hard to tell whether this
reading indicates an
odometer rollback or a
clerical error. Confirm the
mileage with the seller or a
qualified mechanic.

Vehicle sold

Passed emissions inspection

J| Owner 3
Purchased: 2001
Type: Personal
Where: California
Est miles/year: —

Date: Mileage: Source:

08/13/2001 37,454 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sacramento, CA

Comments:

Odometer reading reported
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Est length 8/13/01 -
owned: present

(8years)

08/15/2001

12/23/2002

California Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. New owner reported
Sacramento, CA Loan or lien reported

54,634 California
Inspection Station
Rancho Cordova, CA

Passed emissions inspection

69,974 California Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station

88,797 California Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station

121,190 California Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station

SmartBuyer Checklist - I've created a checklist of specific
questions for you to ask the seller about this 1995 Lexus
SC 300,

Print this CARFAX Report and take it to your pre-purchase inspection

Tell us what you know about this vehicle

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at http://www.carfax.com/help

Glossary View Full Glossary

Accident / Damage Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada. Different information in a
vehicle's history can indicate an accident or damage, such as: salvage auction, fire damage, police-reported accident, crash test
vehicle, damage disclosure, collision repair facility and automotive recycler records. Not every accident or damage event is reported
and not all reported are provided to CARFAX. Details about the accident or damage event when reported to CARFAX (e.g. severity,
impact location, airbag deployment) are included on the Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends you obtain a vehicle
inspection from your dealer or an independent mechanic.

• According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2007 edition, 7% of the 245 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2005. Over 75% of these were considered minor or moderate.

» CARFAX depends on many sources for its accident / damage data. CARFAX can only report what is in our
database on 03.Sep.2009 20:57:08. New data will result in a change to this report.

Georgia Police Reports:

• Provide an estimate of the extent of damage in its accident reports for the following:

« EXTENSIVE: The accident damage was major and may affect the operation of the vehicle. This level of
damage often results in a Salvage or Junk title.

« FIRE: The accident damage to the vehicle resulted in a fire.

• MODERATE: The accident damage is moderate and may affect the operation of the vehicle and/or its parts.
Examples include broken windows, trunk lids, doors, bumpers and tires.

• SLIGHT: The accident damage does not affect the operation of the vehicle. Examples include dented
bumpers, fenders, grills and body panels. This level of accident should not compromise vehicle safety.

• NO DAMAGE: The vehicle was not damaged.

• Are required if the estimated damage exceeds $500

• Are released to CARFAX approximately 3 months after the accident date

First Owner
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